

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.157 OF 2005

AMIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Vikaram Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition on 11th April, 2005.

its by 11th

April, 2005.

The respondents are directed to file their affidav

y per

In the meanwhile, the States shall fill seats of only their fift
cent quota and no more.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]

Assistant Registrar