

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.157 OF 2005

AMIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment as party respondent)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 02/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Rana,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

lth,
the
duate

Let the Medical Council of India and the Ministry of Health, Government of India, examine the suggestion about providing from next academic year second counselling for admission to Post-graduate courses as also re-examine the schedule of dates and file their suggestions within six weeks.

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

List the petition after six weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master