

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 157 OF 2005

AMIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment as party respondent)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

MR. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vikaram Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Marsh Vardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yesh Raj Singh Deora, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv,

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented that the modalities for second round of counselling for All

India Quota of Postgraduate Courses are being discussed between the Ministry and the Medical Council of India. The Ministry and/or the Medical Council of India shall

finalize the same within four weeks and file an affidavit placing on record the result of

such discussions.

List the petition towards the end of November, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master