

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.13/2007 in  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 157 OF 2005

AMIT GUPTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time,intervention and office report )

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Ezaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In continuation of earlier order dated 14.9.2007,  
notice is returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)