

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 15-16 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 157 OF 2005

AMIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 These applns.were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

2

For MCI Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Dr.K.P.Kylasanatha Pillay, Adv.
Mr.Ch.Leela Sarveswar,ADV.
Mr.Ayyobu Khan, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mrs.Niranjana Singh, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.NO.15:

D.G.H.S. is permitted to continue to conduct second round of counselling to fill
up

All India Quota seats for Post-Graduate Medical and dental seats in accordance with the
schedule fixed by this Court by orders dated 16.03.2007 for PG Medical/Dental Course for the
academic year 2007-08 as per the schedule appended at Annexure R-1/II at page 7 of the

I.A.NO.15.

I.A.No.15 is disposed of accordingly.

I.A.NO.16:

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application.

Permission sought is granted. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master