

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO..... IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO.157 OF 2005

AMIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IN THE MATTER OF DR.RAJESH SHARMA

(For intervention and directions and with office report)

Date: 04/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Applicant: Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Vasudha J. Mehta, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)  
in WP: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. (NP)  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)  
-MCI: Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhaha, Adv.

-UOI: Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv (NP)  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In our view, having regard to the clear orders passed by this  
Court earlier, no further order is required to be passed on this  
application for extension of time for

...2/-

I.A.No.....in WP(C) 157/2005...contd..

completing the second round of counselling. Accordingly, no order is  
passed on the application and the same is dismissed.