

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 1 in I.A.No.17 with I.A.No.18 with I.A.No.20 & I.A.No...../2008 in in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)  
NO(s). 157 OF 2005

AMIT GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction with appln. for permission to file impleadment and appln. for  
impleadment with office report )

Date: 18/07/2008 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
For Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

2

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

M/S K.L. Mehta &amp; Co. ,Adv

Mr.Gopal Subramanium, ASG  
Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Ms.Chitra Markandeya, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Vidyasagar, Adv.

Mr.Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

M/s.S.Narain & Co., Advs.

Ms.Malini Poduval, Adv.  
Mr.Arun Jailtey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv., Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
I.A.NO. Of 2008

Heard both sides.

3

The applicants herein seeks permission to appear for the additional second counseling to be taken place in future. The applicants say that the previous counseling was held on 10.06.2008 and thereafter due to the increase in the number of seats by virtue of 27% reservation, these applicants are also entitled to be considered to the increased eligible seats and that they may be permitted to appear for the future counseling. Permission is granted. In case the applicants are found eligible in accordance with their merit, they may be considered for the counseling. The application is disposed of accordingly. We make it clear that these applicants may be considered for the increased seats only.

I.A.NO.20 & I.A.....

Heard both sides.

It is submitted that 7 seats to be filled up in the All India quota were not filled up and they have now reverted back to the State quota. The second respondent-University have to take steps to fill up these 7 seats and in case the applicants herein

are eligible in accordance with their merit to be considered, they may be permitted to appear in the counseling. The applications are disposed of. We make it clear that this process should be completed within 10 days.

4

(G.V.Ramana)            (Veera Verma)  
Court Master        Court Master