

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 23 AND I.A.No.... in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 157 OF 2005

AMIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, direction and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv(NP)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

2

For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv(NP)

Ms.Chitra Markandeya, Adv.(NP)

Mr.E.C.Vidyasagar, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

M/s.S.Narain & Co., Advs.(NP)

Ms.Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr.Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv.,
Mr.Jagjit S. Chhabra,Adv.

For MCI

Mr.Maninder singh, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.17,18 & 22:

3

Heard both sides.

th

By our order dated 18 July, 2008, we had instructed to fill up certain seats by

having second counselling. These seats were additional seats which fell vacant,

consequent on the implementation of 27% reservation for other backward classes.

We are told that the University had taken up it as a direction for fresh counselling and disturbed the admissions already made to the candidates. This was not intended by this Court. The University shall not cause any disturbance to the seats already permitted. The University is directed to explain its position within two weeks.

Dasti order permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master